without commenting upon the merits of the case, I deem it proper to

release the applicant on anticipatory bail. 

Accordingly, application is allowed. It is directed that in the

event of applicant's arrest, the applicant be released on anticipatory

bail  on  his  furnishing  personal  bond  in  the  sum of  Rs.75,000/-

(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) with one surety in the like

amount  to the satisfaction of arresting officer  for  his appearance

before the Investigating Officer during the course of investigation

as and when directed. Conditions of Section 438(2) Cr.P.C. shall

also apply on the applicant during currency of bail.